

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
19121-19148/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7713/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7716/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7717/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7718/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7719/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7720/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7721/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7722/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7723/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7725/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7727/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7728/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7729/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7730/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7731/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7735/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7737/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7742/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7743/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7752/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7758/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7760/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8221/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8222/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8224/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8321/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9038/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9739/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ZILE SINGH ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

Date : 19/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application(s) for substitution and setting aside abatement
is/are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 25395-25397 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master