

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30164-30312/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2016
in RFA No. 10432/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 10433/2014 28/05/2016
in RFA No. 10434/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 10808/2014 28/05/2016
in RFA No. 1326/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 1327/2015 28/05/2016 in
RFA No. 1328/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 1329/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA
No. 1330/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 1331/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No.
2186/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 2187/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No.
3102/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 3103/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No.
49/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 63/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 68/2015
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 699/2016 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 700/2016
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7324/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 762/2015
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 763/2015 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7713/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7714/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7715/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7716/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7717/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7718/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7719/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7720/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7721/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7722/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7723/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7724/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7725/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7726/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7727/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7728/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7729/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7730/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7731/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7732/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7733/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7734/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7735/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7736/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7737/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7738/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7739/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7740/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7741/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7742/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7743/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7744/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7745/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7746/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7747/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7748/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7749/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7750/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7751/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7752/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7753/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7754/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7755/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7756/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7757/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7758/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7759/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 7760/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 793/2016
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8216/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8217/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8218/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8219/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8220/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8221/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8222/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8223/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8224/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8320/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8321/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8322/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8323/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8324/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8325/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8326/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8327/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8412/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8413/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8414/2014

2

28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8415/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8416/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8417/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8418/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8419/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8420/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8421/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8422/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8424/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8425/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8426/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8638/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8659/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8741/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8742/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8743/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8744/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8745/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8746/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8747/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8748/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8749/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8750/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8968/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8974/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 8991/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9038/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9045/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9049/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9067/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9084/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9085/2014

28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9282/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9283/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9284/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9285/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9286/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9433/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9608/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9609/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9610/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9611/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9612/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9613/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9614/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9615/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9616/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9617/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9618/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9637/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9638/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9714/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9726/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9730/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9739/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9826/2014
28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9836/2014 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9837/2014

passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)
STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ETC ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE SINGH ETC ETC. Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

3

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Batra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in execution on a condition that the petitioners deposit the compensation computed as on today, within eight weeks from today.

It will be open to the claimants to withdraw 50% of the amount thus deposited.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.31489-31516 of 2016.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar