ITEM NO.32 + 52

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

In Item No.32

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No.25271/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2016 in RFA No.8991/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHAMELI DEVI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

In Item No.52

SLP (C) ..CC No.294/2017

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

SLP (C) ..CC No.321/2017

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

SLP (C) ..CC No.352/2017

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP (C) No.25395-25397/2016.

2

.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER