## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 3178/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2016 in RFA No. 9067/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM CHANDER Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv. Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the Office Report dated  $10^{\text{th}}$  February, 2017.

Delay condoned.

Let notice be issued in the matter, both in the usual course as also by way of dasti service.

Liberty to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Haryana is also granted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.25395-25397 of 2016.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER