ITEM NO.21

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36677-36710/2016

SANTOSH KUMARI AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned advocate, Mr. Sumit Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, learned advocate on record seeks time to file vakalatnama and the counter affidavit for all the respondents. Last and final opportunity is granted to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 21st of September, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar