

ITEM NO.77

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25395-25397/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2016 in RFA No. 7753/2014 28-05-2016 in RFA No. 8220/2014 28-05-2016 in RFA No. 8974/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LOVELEEN KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8213-8220/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8352-8353/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18607-18608/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.41191/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 19817/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.41453/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23208/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.85935/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85936/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.85937/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 25154/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.85111/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85112/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25853/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28058/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.90905/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 26989-27017/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31489-31516/2016 (IV-B)

(REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 25792-25793/2016 (IV-B)

(REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 34877/2016 (IV-B)

(REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 34874/2016 (IV-B)

(REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 30164-30312/2016 (IV-B)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 50295/2017 and IA No.72838/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS IN SLP C NO. 30212/2016 and IA No.72839/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119609/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.5465/2018-I/A FOR DISMISSAL OF SLP (C) NO. 30164-30312 OF 2016 IN SLP C NO. 30178/2016 and IA No.5467/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 30734/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.111639/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111645/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.111651/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.111636/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.111647/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.111649/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 36677-36710/2016 (IV-B)
(IA No.121000/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 34875/2016 (IV-B)
(REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

Diary No(s). 33285/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.113337/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113340/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.113346/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 11671-11679/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34876/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 806/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 808/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 807/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6057/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2455/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 09-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
Ms. Sumitra Bisla, adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ivneet Singh P., Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Ashish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 10.05.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR